

W/scheme: - Construction & S.M. Maintenance of Road.
For Tahsilpur - to Shivchar In Nagaur.

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

(Block
mmasy slc)

DIVISION

C/N: - Krishna Murari Singh.

Agno: - 87/SBD/2018-19.

dt 10/05/19 - 2019

SUB-DIVISION

1065

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134					Contents of area
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				
	No.	L	B.	D.	
<u>3rd on A/C</u>					
Name of Inland:- Construction 5th year mounts of road from TDS to Jahidpur to Shivchar in Masaurhi Block Under m.m. 154					
Name of Agency:- Sri Krishan Murari Singh, Dhanauli, Masaurhi, Patna.					
Agreement no - 871 SGBD/2018-2019					
Date of start - 09-03-2019					
Date of Completion - 08-03-2020					
Actual Date of Completion - 06-03-2020					

Measurement

Nil — Nil — Nil

~~Agreement~~
 20/08/2020
 JG

~~25/08/2020~~
 25/08/2020
 JG

Abstract of cost

1. Setting out of Constn - ET

Vide item no-1 PN-18

1.394 km @ ₹ 13185.36/km = ₹ 1838020

2. Clearing & grubbing - ET

Vide item no-2 PN-18

0.700 Hec @ ₹ 49809.13/Hec = ₹ 3486620

Continuation

₹ 53,246200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				1357	53246200
3. Const. of embankment with materials — — —				ET	
Vide item no. 3 PM-18					
1343.28 m ³ $\times$ 194.95/m ³ =					26187200
4. Const. of embankment with materials — — —				ET	
Vide item No. 4 PM-18					
3134.34 m ³ $\times$ 151.50/m ³ =					474848200
5. Const. of earthen sub grade with — — —				ET	
Vide item No 5 PM-18					
3347.05 m ³ $\times$ 194.95/m ³ =					652507200
6. Const. of G. S. B. with graded stone — — —				ET	
Vide item No-6 PM-18					
967.33 m ³ $\times$ 2185.44/m ³ =					2114042200
7. Pro. laying spreading and Compacting (III) — — —				ET	
Vide item No-7 PM-18					
39598 m ³ $\times$ 3170.07/m ³ =					1255284200
8. Pro. & applying primer — — —				ET	
Vide item No. 8 PM-18					
3787.50 m ² $\times$ 54.65/m ² =					206987200
9. Pro. & applying full coat — — —				ET	
Vide item no-9 PM-18					
3787.50 m ² $\times$ 19.46/m ² =					73705200
					5092495200

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					B.F. 5092491200
10. Pro. laying & drilling of close — — —					
					Vide item No 10 PM-19
					3787.50 m ² ex 221.45/m ² = 83874200
11. Construct Un-reinforced concrete — — —					
					Vide item No 11 PM-19
					238.76 m ³ ex 7381.03/m ³ = 17622950
12. Laying Bricks on edge Siding — — —					
					Vide item No 12 PM-19
					1970 m ² ex 563.75/m ² = 11105900
13. Pro. Ordinary Km — — —					
					Vide item No 13 PM-19
					3 Nos. ex 2363.73/Each = 712100
14. Pro. 200 m Stone — — —					
					Vide item No 14 PM-19
					5 Nos ex 672.56/Each = 337800
15. Pro. R.C.C. masonry — — —					
					Vide item No 15 PM-19
					24 Nos ex 533.68/Each = 1280800
16. Pro. Fining of typical of masonry log — — —					
					Vide item No 16 PM-19
					4 Nos ex 13778.36/Each = 5511300
					F 788300700

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No	I	II	
				BF ₹ 4883007200
17. Pucc. & facing of 600 mm circular				ET
Vide item No. 17 PM 20				
6 Nos eZ 5272.34/Each ₹				31634200
18. Pucc. & facing of 600 mm circular				ET
Vide item No. 18 PM 20				
12 Nos eZ 3877.02/Each ₹				46524200
19. Pucc. & facing of 600 mm 450 mm rectangular				ET
Vide item No. 19 PM 20				
6 Nos eZ 5129.51/Each ₹				30777200
20. Pucc. & facing of 900 mm triangular				ET
Vide item No. 20 PM 20				
2 Nos eZ 9546.19/Each ₹				19092200
21. Pucc. & laying of Hot thermoplastic				ET
Vide item No. 21 PM 20				
20.00 m ² eZ 851.80/m ² ₹				170360200
22. Pucc. & laying of Hot thermoplastic				ET.
Vide item No. 22 PM 20				
78.80 m ² eZ 884.06/m ² ₹				69664200
23/25 E/walk in excavation for fdh				ET
Vide item No. 23 PM 20				
86.01 m ³ eZ 285.71/m ³ ₹				24574200

Continuation

₹ 8275632200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					₹ 827563.200
24. Pro. Concrete for ED Vide item No 24 p 21					
14.57 m ³ e ₹ 5631.54/m ³ = ₹ 82052.200					
25. Pro. Concrete for plain Rein fundament — — — ED					
Vide item No 25 p 21					
49.81 m ³ e ₹ 5631.54/m ³ = ₹ 280507.200					
26. Pro. Concrete for plain Rein fundament — — — ED					
Vide item No 26 p 21					
39.12 m ³ e ₹ 5631.54/m ³ = ₹ 220306.200					
27. Pro. Laying of Hume Pipe at 1000 mm — ED					
Vide item No 27 p 21					
22.50 m e ₹ 3632.07/m = ₹ 81722.200					
28. Laying of Cement Concrete pipe for duct — ED					
Vide item No 28 p 21					
60.00 m e ₹ 990.29/m = ₹ 59417.200					
					₹ 8999636.200
Less 0.05% As per Agreement = ₹ 4500.000					
					₹ 8995136.200
Less previous bill = ₹ 8807759.200					
					₹ 187377.200
					₹ 187377.200
20/08/2020 JE/MAS 					